

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1994

## Senate Bill SB-94S-823 Transfer of Funds to Spinnaker

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-94S-823 Transfer of Funds to Spinnaker" (1994). *Legislation*. 1058. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1058

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1994 All Rights Reserved



## University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

## NUMBER SB 94S-823

- WHEREAS; The provisionary language of the 1993-94 Activity and Service Fee Budget states that the Budget and Allocations Committee has the final authority over transfers into the Spinnaker Auxiliary Account, and;
- WHEREAS; It is the responsibility of the Budget and Allocations Committee to transfer this money based on the current standing of the account, and;
- WHEREAS; The Spinnaker is operating within the boundaries set by the Activity and Service Fee Policies and Procedures, and;
- WHEREAS; The Spinnaker has no access to the A&S portion of their money until it is placed in their Auxiliary Account.
- THEREFORE; Let it be resolved that \$25,497.00 be transferred from the Spinnaker A&S Fee account (907002000) to the Spinnaker Auxiliary account (907102000) to cover operating costs for the 1993-94 Fiscal Year incurred by the Spinnaker.

Respectfully submitted, Tere Craig-Garren, Treasurer

	Introduced by Budget and Allocations
Senate Action passed unanimously	
Be it known that <u>SB 945-823</u>	is hereby passed vetoed on Monday
this <u>lb</u> day of <u>may</u>	, 19 <u>94</u> . Kerry Heyward
	Signature Student Body President